
 

 

County  Name Email address Phone # 

Alameda Clarita Woods Clwoods@acgov.org 510-618-3459  

Alpine    
Amador    

Butte Nino Pinocchio NPinocchio@buttecounty.net  530-538-4388 

Calaveras    
Colusa    
Contra Costa John Ebrahimi John.Ebrahimi@prob.cccounty.us  925-957-2700 

Del Norte  Linda Sanford LSanford@co.del-norte.ca.us  707-464-7215 

El Dorado Kaci Smith Kaci.smith@edcgov.us  530-573-7985 

Fresno Elizabeth Arredondo EArredondo@fresno.ca.us  559-600-4932 

Glenn    
Humboldt Ray Watson RWatson@co.humboldt.ca.us  707-268-3314 

Imperial Eloy Verdugo Eloyverdugo@co.imperial.ca.us  760-339-6217 

Inyo Mark Olsen MOlsen@inyocounty.us  760-878-0426 

Kern Frank Herrera HerreraF@kernprobation.org  661-868-7493 

Kings Carla Corbett Carla.corbett@co.kings.ca.us  559-582-3211 x4388 

Lake    
Lassen Carlee Brazier CBrazier@co.lassen.ca.us  530-251-8324 

Los Angeles Nathan Martinez Nathan.Martinez@probation.lacounty.gov  661-582-7056 

Madera Kevin Davie KDavie@maderacounty.com  559-675-7899 x587 

Marin Not Assigned   
Mariposa  Constance Pearce CPearce@mariposacounty.org  209-742-1294 

Mendocino    
Merced Lisa Maples Lisa.Maples@countyofmerced.com  209-381-1378 

Merced Jennifer Jones JJones@countyofmerced.com  209-381-1410 

Modoc    

Probation Department PREA Coordinators 

by County 

 

mailto:Clwoods@acgov.org
mailto:NPinocchio@buttecounty.net
mailto:John.Ebrahimi@prob.cccounty.us
mailto:LSanford@co.del-norte.ca.us
mailto:Kaci.smith@edcgov.us
mailto:EArredondo@fresno.ca.us
mailto:RWatson@co.humboldt.ca.us
mailto:Eloyverdugo@co.imperial.ca.us
mailto:MOlsen@inyocounty.us
mailto:HerreraF@kernprobation.org
mailto:Carla.corbett@co.kings.ca.us
mailto:CBrazier@co.lassen.ca.us
mailto:Nathan.Martinez@probation.lacounty.gov
mailto:KDavie@maderacounty.com
mailto:CPearce@mariposacounty.org
mailto:Lisa.Maples@countyofmerced.com
mailto:JJones@countyofmerced.com


 

 

Mono    
Monterey Marlo Mendoza Mendozamb@co.monterey.ca.us  831-796-1253 

Napa Marlon Washington Marlon.washington@countyofnapa.org  707-299-1329 

Nevada Rod Kahele Rod.Kahele@co.nevada.ca.us  530-470-2608 

Orange Carla Lopez Carla.lopez@prob.ocgov.com  714-645-3140 

Placer Melanie Esque  MEsque@placer.ca.gov  530-886-4856 

Plumas    
Riverside Rebecca Cloyd RCloyd@rivco.org 951-486-5310 

Sacramento Maria Gonzalez Lara-GonzalezM@SacCounty.Net  916-875-0726 

San Benito Nichole Ortega NOrtega@cosb.us  831-636-4050 

San Bernardino Teri Brister Teri.Brister@Prob.SBCounty.gov  909-387-6196 

San Diego Charles Boright Charles.boright@sdcounty.ca.gov  858-267-5904  

San Francisco 
Juvenile Jaimes Baird jaimes.baird@sfgov.org 415-753-7545  

San Joaquin S. Guzman SGuzman@sjgov.org  209-468-4208 

San Luis Obispo Seth Price SPrice@co.slo.ca.us  805-781-5334 

San Mateo Bill Johnson BHJphnson@smcgov.org  650-312-5278 

San Mateo Jehan Clarke JClark@smcgov.org 650-312-8858 

Santa Barbara Wendy Stanley Wstanle@co.santa-barbara.ca.us  805-692-1751 

Santa Clara Robert Young Robert.young@pro.sccgov.org  408-904-9697 

Santa Cruz Hugo Calderon Hugo.calderon@santacruzcounty.com  831-454-3854 

Shasta    
Sierra    
Siskiyou    
Solano Ann-Marie Thomas AMThomas@SolanoCounty.com  707-784-6582   

Sonoma Vanessa Fuchs Vanessa.Fuchs@sonoma-county.org  707-565-6258 

Stanislaus  Rhonda Hott HottR@stancounty.com  209-525-4580 

Sutter    
Tehama John Harrington  Jharrington@tcprobation.org  530-527-5380  

Trinity  Tim Rogers tmiller@trinitycounty.org  530-623-1204 x132 

mailto:Mendozamb@co.monterey.ca.us
mailto:Marlon.washington@countyofnapa.org
mailto:Rod.Kahele@co.nevada.ca.us
mailto:Carla.lopez@prob.ocgov.com
mailto:MEsque@placer.ca.gov
mailto:RCloyd@rivco.org
mailto:Lara-GonzalezM@SacCounty.Net
mailto:NOrtega@cosb.us
mailto:Teri.Brister@Prob.SBCounty.gov
mailto:Charles.boright@sdcounty.ca.gov
mailto:SGuzman@sjgov.org
mailto:SPrice@co.slo.ca.us
mailto:BHJphnson@smcgov.org
mailto:JClark@smcgov.org
mailto:Wstanle@co.santa-barbara.ca.us
mailto:Robert.young@pro.sccgov.org
mailto:Hugo.calderon@santacruzcounty.com
mailto:AMThomas@SolanoCounty.com
mailto:Vanessa.Fuchs@sonoma-county.org
mailto:HottR@stancounty.com
mailto:Jharrington@tcprobation.org
mailto:tmiller@trinitycounty.org


 

 

Last Revised 6/17/19 

If changes or additions need to be made please contact Daniel Castañeda via email Dcastane@rivco.org  or phone at 

951-358-4866. 

 

 

Tulare    
Tuolumne    
Ventura Mike L’Ecuyer Mike.lecuyer@ventura.org      805-981-5530 

Yolo  Melissa Elliott Melissa.Elliott@yolocounty.org  530-406-5310 

Yuba  James Moralez JMoralez@co.yuba.ca.us  530-741-6371 X106 
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